
#  Utah Valley (15-8) -vs- #  UC Davis (12-12)
03/09/2026 at Davis, Calif. (La Rue Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Armendariz, Payge (2-0)
Loss: Ediss, Ellena (0-2)
Save: Miller, Ella (1)
HBP: None
PB: Ricci, Brooklyn (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joe Barraza First: Orlando Mahone Third Base: Frank Bispo 
Start: 3:37 PM   Time: 2:22   Attendance: 100   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 75F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah Valley 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 6 12 1
UC Davis 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 8 0

Utah Valley 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moreno, Britney 3b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
    Balfanz, Lexie PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Binne, Ry ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Mann, Angelique cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    McSorley, Maddie PR/dp 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
    Marvin, Bailey dp 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Haygood, Emma 1b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Rodriguez, Amber lf/rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Sterzer, Megan rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Purdy, Kendyl lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wright, Mackenzie PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Armendariz, Payge p 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ortega, Hannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hall, Tatum 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Ricci, Brooklyn c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Higareda, Mya c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 12 5 0 3 6

2B: Haygood, Emma (2); Moreno, Britney (1); Hall, Tatum (1);
Armendariz, Payge (1)
HR: McSorley, Maddie (1)
SB: Binne, Ry (1); Moreno, Britney (1); Hall, Tatum (1); McSorley,
Maddie (1)
E: Binne, Ry (1)

UC Davis 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dethlefson, Alyssa rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Felice, Gia 2b 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Panziera, Marley ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kalanetra, Naomi c 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Macias, Kayla 3b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Brady, Keira PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, Sofia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baldwin, Amanda 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Polli, Sydney PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee, Abby dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weekes, Brienna PR/dp 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Shelton, Claire lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reeves, Rylee PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Calvillo, Vanessa cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 6
    Sawai, Ashley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 8 4 5 5 10

HR: Kalanetra, Naomi (1)
SB: Felice, Gia (1); Panziera, Marley (1)

Utah Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Armendariz, Payge (W, 2-0) 5.1 7 5 5 2 3 3 0 0 0 25 27 5 9 84
Ortega, Hannah 0.2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Miller, Ella (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 24
Totals 8 5 5 5 5 4 0 0 0 31 36 6 11 126

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ediss, Ellena (L, 0-2) 5.2 10 6 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 27 27 10 6 85
Sawai, Ashley 1.1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 1 20
Totals 12 6 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 33 33 11 7 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 1st UVU UCD
Moreno,Britney doubled down the left field line (2-2 BSBKF). 0 0
Binne,Ry singled to third base, bunt (0-1 F); Moreno,Britney advanced to third base. 0 0
Mann,Angelique grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B); Binne,Ry advanced to second base. 0 0
Marvin,Bailey singled down the right field line, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Moreno,Britney scored; Binne,Ry advanced
to third base. 1 0
UVU substitution: McSorley,Maddie pinch running for Marvin,Bailey. 1 0
McSorley,Maddie stole second base; Binne,Ry stole home, scored. 2 0
Haygood,Emma doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); McSorley,Maddie scored from second base. 3 0
Rodriguez,Amber popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 3 0
Sterzer,Megan flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 1st UVU UCD
Dethlefson,Alyssa fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 BKKB). 3 0
Felice,Gia singled through the right side of the infield (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Panziera,Marley reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Felice,Gia out at second base, 3b to 2b. 3 0
Panziera,Marley stole second base. 3 0
Kalanetra,Naomi grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 0

Utah Valley - Top of 2nd UVU UCD
Armendariz,Payge flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 3 0
Hall,Tatum flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 0
Moreno,Britney flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKKF). 3 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 2nd UVU UCD
Macias,Kayla grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KBK). 3 0
Baldwin,Amanda struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 3 0
Lee,Abby grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Utah Valley - Top of 3rd UVU UCD
Binne,Ry flied out to rf (0-0). 3 0
Mann,Angelique struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0
UVU position change: McSorley,Maddie remains in the game at dp 3 0
McSorley,Maddie homered to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBFFB). 4 0
Haygood,Emma doubled to right center (0-1 S). 4 0
Rodriguez,Amber popped up to second base (1-0 B). 4 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 3rd UVU UCD
Shelton,Claire flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Calvillo,Vanessa singled up the middle (2-1 BSB). 4 0
Dethlefson,Alyssa grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Calvillo,Vanessa advanced to second base. 4 0
Calvillo,Vanessa advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 0
Felice,Gia singled to right field, RBI (2-0 BB); Calvillo,Vanessa scored. 4 1
Felice,Gia advanced to second base on a passed ball. 4 1
Felice,Gia advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 1
Panziera,Marley flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 4 1

Utah Valley - Top of 4th UVU UCD
Sterzer,Megan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1
Armendariz,Payge grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB). 4 1
Hall,Tatum singled down the right field line (0-0). 4 1
Hall,Tatum stole second base. 4 1



Moreno,Britney singled to left field (2-1 SBB); Hall,Tatum advanced to third base. 4 1
Binne,Ry grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 4 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UC Davis - Bottom of 4th UVU UCD
UVU position change: Rodriguez,Amber now playing rf from lf 4 1
UVU substitution: Purdy,Kendyl replaces Sterzer,Megan at lf, batting 7th. 4 1
Kalanetra,Naomi grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 4 1
Macias,Kayla grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 4 1
Baldwin,Amanda singled to second base (1-0 B). 4 1
Baldwin,Amanda advanced to second base on a passed ball. 4 1
UCD substitution: Anderson,Sofia pinch running for Baldwin,Amanda. 4 1
Lee,Abby reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Binne,Ry (E6) (1-1 KB); Anderson,Sofia advanced to
third base. 4 1
UCD substitution: Weekes,Brienna pinch running for Lee,Abby. 4 1
Shelton,Claire struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a wild pitch (2-2 BKBK); Weekes,Brienna
advanced to second base. 4 1
UVU defensive substitution: Higareda,Mya replaces Ricci,Brooklyn at c 4 1
Calvillo,Vanessa flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 4 1

Utah Valley - Top of 5th UVU UCD
UCD substitution: Baldwin,Amanda replaces Anderson,Sofia at 1b, batting 6th. 4 1
Mann,Angelique grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 4 1
McSorley,Maddie flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 4 1
Haygood,Emma grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 K). 4 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 5th UVU UCD
Dethlefson,Alyssa grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 1
Felice,Gia walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 1
Felice,Gia stole second base. 4 1
Panziera,Marley grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 SKB); Felice,Gia advanced to third base. 4 1
Kalanetra,Naomi homered to deep center field, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Felice,Gia scored. 4 3
Macias,Kayla walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 3
Baldwin,Amanda struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 4 3

Utah Valley - Top of 6th UVU UCD
Rodriguez,Amber flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3
Purdy,Kendyl grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 4 3
Armendariz,Payge doubled to deep center field (3-2 BBKBS). 4 3
UVU substitution: Wright,Mackenzie pinch running for Armendariz,Payge. 4 3
Hall,Tatum doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Wright,Mackenzie scored from second base. 5 3
UCD position change: Weekes,Brienna remains in the game at dp 5 3
UCD pitching change: Sawai,Ashley replaces Ediss,Ellena. 5 3
Moreno,Britney singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); Hall,Tatum scored from second base. 6 3
UVU substitution: Balfanz,Lexie pinch hitting for Binne,Ry. 6 3
Moreno,Britney stole second base. 6 3
Balfanz,Lexie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 3

UC Davis - Bottom of 6th UVU UCD
UVU substitution: Binne,Ry replaces Balfanz,Lexie at ss, batting 2nd. 6 3
UVU substitution: Armendariz,Payge replaces Wright,Mackenzie at p, batting 8th. 6 3
Weekes,Brienna singled to short (0-0). 6 3
Shelton,Claire popped up to second base (3-1 KBBB). 6 3
Calvillo,Vanessa infield singled to second base (1-0 B); Weekes,Brienna advanced to second base. 6 3
UVU pitching change: Ortega,Hannah replaces Armendariz,Payge. 6 3
Dethlefson,Alyssa walked (3-1 BBBKB); Weekes,Brienna advanced to third base; Calvillo,Vanessa advanced
to second base. 6 3



Felice,Gia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (1-1 BK); Weekes,Brienna scored; Calvillo,Vanessa
advanced to third base; Dethlefson,Alyssa advanced to second base. 6 4
Dethlefson,Alyssa advanced to third base on a wild pitch; Calvillo,Vanessa scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Panziera,Marley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 6 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Utah Valley - Top of 7th UVU UCD
Mann,Angelique popped up to short (2-2 KBFB). 6 5
UVU substitution: Marvin,Bailey replaces McSorley,Maddie at dp, batting 4th. 6 5
Marvin,Bailey singled to right center (1-1 FB). 6 5
Haygood,Emma struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 6 5
Rodriguez,Amber grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 6 5

UC Davis - Bottom of 7th UVU UCD
Kalanetra,Naomi singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 6 5
UVU pitching change: Miller,Ella replaces Ortega,Hannah. 6 5
Macias,Kayla walked (3-0 BBBB); Kalanetra,Naomi advanced to second base. 6 5
UCD substitution: Brady,Keira pinch running for Macias,Kayla. 6 5
UCD substitution: Polli,Sydney pinch hitting for Baldwin,Amanda. 6 5
Polli,Sydney flied out to cf (2-2 KBKFB). 6 5
Weekes,Brienna struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBFS). 6 5
UCD substitution: Reeves,Rylee pinch hitting for Shelton,Claire. 6 5
Reeves,Rylee walked (3-0 BBBB); Kalanetra,Naomi advanced to third base; Brady,Keira advanced to second
base. 6 5
Calvillo,Vanessa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 BK). 6 5


